M USEUM

TERFER EE PERMRBREERBROERLIR EH

20234E 5513 WHT] EE37H




CONTENTS Hx

L M

LRL &

BiiN7o0

Y SL B

005

007

013

021

029

036

044

050

058

067

073

080

087

098

106

113

120

128

L LY EE T 1 o N s PN

FelE F YA U BT
—— LA AR S TR Dy ]

P ] A A ) A S st 5 5

20 ALSOFEA TR TR 7 SR AE PR R g 1A
AR N RN s g0 SO AR SR S R
BRI oy b S b it

Y SRR SRS

PRV AR e 2
— LR E Y AR ST Dt

WU AT URRS N A R DIRET ST
SCH S TR T AR U R AR DU B R

ALTRTHE L PO 5 2 B
— M T R E SRR SEIRE

ERCEE RSV L=yl N

TR SCH R I b5 AN

BT AREETT R R FRATT W A AE SR 55 R
— AT L Bl

TR ZNRE R B 5 U e B P ks S A
A TR BTG ST 7T

— VA HERERAE" SR E Bl
BFLLE S R SCRI AT &
PAAERLLRELL S s IR K SR Bl
BT L R TAE R A5 A DLs

— LA b A T

SO
B

NN o Ul st

REL/ FH /A TAF

Tl

TEHH I

SXIPHY 1545



CONTENTS H3x

Special Issue

Study of Museum
History

Theoretical Research

Museum Practice

005

007

013
021

029

036

044
050

058

067

073

080

087

098

106

113

120

128

Remarks by the Academic Moderator of the Special Issue on “Study of Museum History”
Xu Ling

On the Identification of the Nature of the Early Museums in China:

A Case Study of British Museum in China Zhang Wenli

Historical Reviews and Reflections on Prehistoric Site Museums in China Zhang Lizhi

Translation and Introduction of Soviet Museological Literature in China in the 1950s

Liu Di
Revolutionary Cultural Relics' Collection and Exhibition in the Early Stage of the
Founding of the People's Republic of China Wu Changwen

Analysis on the Exhibition of Archaeological Relics Unearthed During the Republic of
China Huang Yang

Objects and Cultural Re—writing of Museums Pan Jiye

The Change of Westerners' Museum Activities in China to Serve Chinese Society in
Modern Times: Take the China Pharmacentical Exhibition in the Aurora University
Museum as an Example Jiang Fan

Research on the Development of the Original Display in the Palace Museum
Zhan Wenjun

An Investigation Report on the Development of the Authorization Points of Master of
Cultural Heritage and Museology Yao Ming

The Doubts of Great Shanyu in the History of Founding of Northern Wei Dynasty:
Starting from “Gold Ornament of Yiyi” and “Jin Hsien—pei Gui—yi Hou” Golden Seal
Niu Yuyao

Overview of the Archaeological History of Hot Water Tombs in Dulan County, Qinghai
Province Gu Yushan / Liu Dawei

New Discovery and Research on the Chinese Characters Inscription of Yongle Bell
Li Xiaoli / Cheng Cheng / Wang Shen / Zheng Yuwei

Study on Collection and Interpretation of Tangible Evidence of Modern and Contemporary
Economic and Social Development Changes: A Case Study of Ningbo Museum
He Yufeng

Cross—Cultural Transformation of Memory in Museums' International Holocaust
Exhibitions Jiang Mingyuan

Practical Study on the Evaluation of Museum Educational Activities: Take the Parent—
Child Activity of Shipwreck Survival as an Example Liu Dandan / Yang Yang

The Development of Cultural and Creative Products Based on the Red Cultural Space:
A Case Study of the Red Cultural Space and Creative Products of Red Building of Peking
University Liu Xin

On the Post and Personnel Setting of Museum Security: Take the World Expo Museum as
an Example Zhao Meng / Zhang Ke



ISSN 2096-1715

I

9772096171230

ISSN 2096-1715 By P “

ON f0-1241/G2 =0t RMB S8R/

(MR & (TEMBR) IS




