专题:博物馆史研究

事 多 や MICELIA

t P 博多物

MUSEUM

中国科学院 主管 中国科技出版传媒股份有限公司 主动

2023年第1期 双月刊 总第37期



学 斜 学 出 版 社 出版

CONTENTS 目录

专 题	005	"博物馆史研究"专题学术主持人语	徐玲
博物馆史研究	007	我国早期博物馆机构性质辨析	71/
		——以澳门在华英国博物馆为例	张文立
	013	中国史前遗址博物馆的历史回顾与反思	张礼智
	021	20世纪50年代苏联博物馆学文献在中国的译介	刘迪
	029	论中华人民共和国成立初期革命文物的征集与展示	吴昌稳
	036	民国时期考古出土文物展览述论	黄洋
	044	物与博物馆的文化再书写	潘继业
	050	近代西人在华博物馆的"在地化"尝试 ——以震旦博物院"中国药物展览会"为例	蒋凡
理论研究	058	故宫博物院原状陈列发展历程研究	詹文珺
	067	文物与博物馆硕士专业学位授权点发展状况调查报告	姚明
	073	北魏开国史中大单于号之疑点 ——从"猗奄金"和"晋鲜卑归义侯"金印说起	牛昱尧
	080	青海省都兰县热水墓葬考古历史综述	谷雨珊/刘大玮
	087	永乐大钟汉字铭文新发现及研究 李小	丽/程呈/王申/郑宇伟
博物馆实践	098	试析现当代经济社会发展变迁物证的征集与阐释 ——以宁波博物院为例	何毓峰
	106	博物馆纳粹大屠杀主题国际展览中的跨文化记忆转化	江明圆
	113	博物馆教育活动评估实践研究 ——以"海难逃生"亲子活动为例	刘丹丹/杨扬
	120	基于红色文化空间的文创产品开发 ——以北大红楼红色文化空间及文创产品为例	刘 欣
	128	试论博物馆安保工作岗位与人员设置 ——以上海世博会博物馆为例	赵萌/张珂

Special Issue Study of Museum History	005	Remarks by the Academic Moderator of the Special Issue on "Study of Museum History" Xu Ling		
	007	On the Identification of the Nature of the Early Museums in China: A Case Study of British Museum in China Zhang Wenli		
	013	Historical Reviews and Reflections on Prehistoric Site Museums in China Zhang Lizhi		
	021	Translation and Introduction of Soviet Museological Literature in China in the 1950s Liu Di		
	029	Revolutionary Cultural Relics' Collection and Exhibition in the Early Stage of the Founding of the People's Republic of China Wu Changwen		
	036	Analysis on the Exhibition of Archaeological Relics Unearthed During the Republic of China Huang Yang		
	044	Objects and Cultural Re-writing of Museums Pan Jiye		
	050	The Change of Westerners' Museum Activities in China to Serve Chinese Society in Modern Times: Take the <i>China Pharmacentical Exhibition</i> in the Aurora University Museum as an Example Jiang Fan		
Theoretical Research	058	Research on the Development of the Original Display in the Palace Museum Zhan Wenjun		
	067	An Investigation Report on the Development of the Authorization Points of Master of Cultural Heritage and Museology Yao Ming		
	073	The Doubts of Great Shanyu in the History of Founding of Northern Wei Dynasty: Starting from "Gold Ornament of Yiyi" and "Jin Hsien–pei Gui–yi Hou" Golden Seal Niu Yuyao		
	080	Overview of the Archaeological History of Hot Water Tombs in Dulan County, Qinghai Province Gu Yushan / Liu Dawei		
	087	New Discovery and Research on the Chinese Characters Inscription of Yongle Bell Li Xiaoli / Cheng Cheng / Wang Shen / Zheng Yuwei		
Museum Practice	098	Study on Collection and Interpretation of Tangible Evidence of Modern and Contemporary Economic and Social Development Changes: A Case Study of Ningbo Museum He Yufeng		
	106	Cross-Cultural Transformation of Memory in Museums' International Holocaust Exhibitions Jiang Mingyuan		
	113	Practical Study on the Evaluation of Museum Educational Activities: Take the Parent— Child Activity of <i>Shipwreck Survival</i> as an Example Liu Dandan / Yang Yang		
	120	The Development of Cultural and Creative Products Based on the Red Cultural Space: A Case Study of the Red Cultural Space and Creative Products of Red Building of Peking University Liu Xin		
	128	On the Post and Personnel Setting of Museum Security: Take the World Expo Museum as an Example Zhao Meng / Zhang Ke		









ISSN 2096-1715

CCC在 第1月 对于 光等CC其